

Access Fiber Solutions, Inc. 114 N. Second St.; P.O. Box 1051 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1051

## Via USPS

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

## Re: Docket Nos. A-2015-2464082 & A-2015-2464030

Joint Application of Access Fiber Solutions, Inc., and Sunesys, LLC for approval to participate in an Asset Transfer Transaction whereby Sunesys LLC will acquire certain assets of Access Fiber Solutions, Inc.

## **NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION**

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

By this letter and pursuant to the Secretarial Letter of Approval issued in this docket, Access Fiber Solutions, Inc. and Sunesys, LLC notify the Commission that the Asset Transfer Transaction described in the Joint Application has been completed.

Thank you and please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

ohn Brinjac resident

Access Fiber Solutions, Inc.

Lawrence P. Coleman

President

Sunesys, LLC

2015 MAR 23 AM 10: E

114 N. Second Street; P.O. Box 1051; Harrisburg, PA 17108-1051 Phone: 717-260-1157 • Fax: 717-233-0833 Access Fiber Solutions. Inc '114 North Second Street PO BOX 1051 Harrisburg, PA 17101 HARRISBURG PA 171 19 MAR 2015 PM 2 L



Rosenary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Connission
Connonvealth Keystane Building
400 North St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120